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VILLAGE BOARD March 26, 2024

President

frant Delimgne

Mr. Christopher McCullough, Ed.D.
Board of Trustess 829 Brentwood Drive

Resa Cermuna

Bensenville, Illinois 60106

Re: March 12, 2024 FOIA Request

Village Clerk Dear Mr. McCullough:

wu;g@ o I am pleased to help you with your March 12,2024 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”). The Village

Fvan K Summers of Bensenville received your request on March 12, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated
below:

“1. Any and all communication between Frank Desimone and Police Chief Daniel
Schulze between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding Fenton High School.

2. Any and all communication between Frank Desimone and Deputy Chief Dooley
between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding Fenton High School.

3. Any and all communication between Frank DeSimone and James Ongtengco
between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding Fenton High School.

4. Any and all communication hetween Joe Montana and/or Police Chief Daniel Schule
and Deputy Chief Dooley between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding Fenton
High School.

5. Any and all communication between Evan Summers and/or Police Chief Daniel
Schule and Deputy Chief Dooley between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding
Fenton High School.

6. Any and all communication between Frank Desimone and/or Officer Joseph Melone

and Supervisor Bradley Swanson between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding Fenton High
School.”

The Village has no records responsive to your FOIA request.

dom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville




. Any and all communication between Frank DeSimone and Police Chief Daniel
Schulze between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding Fenton High School.

. Any and all communication between Frank DeSimone and Deputy Chief Dooley
between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding Fenton High School.

. Any and all communication between Frank DeSimone and James Ongtengco
between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding Fenton High School.

. Any and all communication between Joe Montana and/or Police Chief Daniel Schule

and Deputy Chief Dooley between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding Fenton
High School.

. Any and all communication between Evan Summers and/or Police Chief Daniel
Schule and Deputy Chief Dooley between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding
Fenton High School.

. Any and all communication between Frank DeSimone and/or Officer Joseph Melone
and Supervisor Bradley Swanson between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024
regarding Fenton High School.
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March 19, 2024

Via electronic mail

Mr. Christopher McCullough, Ed.D.
829 Brentwood Drive

Bensenville, Illinois 60106

Re:  Freedom of Information Act Request
Received March 12, 2024

Dear Mr. McCullough,

I am pleased to help you with your request for information pursuant to the Freedom
of Information Act (“FOIA™), 5 ILCS 140/1 et seq. Your FOIA request was received by
the Village of Bensenville (“Village”) on March 12, 2024. You requested copies of the
records indicated below:

1. Any and all communication betveen Frank Desimone and Police Chief Daniel
Schulze between July 1, 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding Fenton High School.

2. Any and all communication between Frank Desimone and Deputy Chief Dooley
between Julyv 1, 2023 and March 12. 2024 regarding Fenton High School.

3. Any and all communication between Frank DeSimone and James Ongtengco
between July 1. 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding Fenton High School.

4. Anv and all communication benween Joe Montana andior Police Chicf Daniel Schule
and Deputy Chief Dooley between Julv 1, 2023 and March 12. 2024 regarding Fenton
figh School.

5. Any and all communication between Evan Summers and/or Police Chief Daniel
Schule and Depuiv Chief Dooley between July 1. 2023 and March 12, 2024 regarding
Fenton High School.

6. Any and all communication between Frank Desimone and/or Ofjicer Joseph Melone
and Supervisor Bradley Swanson between July 1. 2023 and March 12, 2024
regarding Fenton High School.



This correspondence shall serve to notify you that the Village is extending its time
frame for response to your FOIA request by five (5) business days. The requested records
require examination and evaluation by personnel having the necessary competence and
discretion to determine if they are exempt from disclosure under Section 7 of FOIA or
should be revealed only with appropriate deletions. 5 ILCS 140/3(e)(v).

The Village will send you a final response to your FOIA request on or before
Tuesday, March 26, 2024.

Sincerely,

Williamsen
Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville






